## CE DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

## We, Mikrotikls SIA Brivibas gatve 214i, Riga, LV-1039, Latvia

declare that this products declaration of conformity is issued under our sole responsibility.

Marketing name:	LHG 60G
	Wireless Wire Dish
Description:	WiGig 802.11ad router
Model:	RBLHGG-60ad
	RBLHGG-60adkit

The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonisation legislation: Directive 2014/53/EU.

Article 3.1.a (RF Exposure):	EN 62311:2008
Article 3.1.a (Safety):	LVS EN IEC 62368-1:2020/A11:2020
Article 3.1.b (EMC):	EN 301 489-1 V2.2.0 (2017-03) (Draft)
	EN 301 489-4 V3.2.0 (2017-03) (Draft)
Article 3.2 (radio):	EN 302 217-2 V3.1.1 (2017-05)

Safety test report reference No. **022TP22** from SIA Latvian National Metrology Centre (K.Valdemāra 157, Riga, LV-1013, Latvia). RF exposure test report reference No. **ER760928** from Sporton International INC. (No.8, Lane 724, Bo-ai St., Jhubei City, HsinChu County 302, Taiwan, R.O.C.), EMC test report reference No. **EW760928** from Sporton International INC., Radio test report references No. **ER760928** from Sporton International INC.

## A copy of the test report will be provided on request.

Notifed Body (where applicable): The Notifed Body Telefication (Edisonstraat 12A, 6902 PK Zevenaar, The Netherlands) with Notifed Body number 0560. EU-type examination certificate: **182140155/AA/00** / 23 Mar 2018

Riga, 22 June 2022 Edmunds Zvegincevs, Engineer

Accessories: <u>https://mikrotik.com/products/group/accessories</u> Software: <u>https://mikrotik.com/download</u>